Design for any of the Program
provided by the Organization is subject to the City’s approval prior to installation thereof. 

III.  FUNDING

For  the  completion  of  the  Program  as  described  herein,  the  City  shall  pay  to  the
Organization the sum of no more than Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars
($47,500.00)  (“Funding”)  as  follows:  fifty  percent  (50%) of  the  Funding shall  be  paid  to  the
Organization within thirty (30) days of the City’s execution of this Agreement, and the remaining
fifty percent (50%) of the Funding shall be paid to the Organization on May 30, 2017.